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Money voted. 

[No. 831, A.] 	 [Published March 14, 18821 - 
CHAPTER 85. 

AN ACT to legalivi the proceedings of a special town meeting 
of the town of Fremont, Waupaca county, held January 5, 
1882. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The proctwiingi of a sof cial town meet-

ing, held in the town of Fremont, Waupaca county, 
January 5, 1882, for the purpose of voting a tax of five 
hundred dollars, to aid in the construction of a depot 
or station house, on rection number eighteen, in town-
ship number twenty-one north, of range number four-
teen east, in said town of Fr mont, for the use and ben-
efit of said town, and being on the line of the Wiscon-
sin Central railroad, are hereby legalized and declared 
valid. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved March 11, 1882. 

[No. 179, A.] 	 [Published March 15, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 86. 
AN ACT to repeal chapter 291 of the laws of Wisconsin for 

the year 1878, entitled "an act to authorize W. L. Sadler to 
erect and maintain a dam across Sucker Branch, in Polk 
county, !or log-driving urpoaes." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May maintain s SECTION 1. Chapter 291 of' the laws of Wisconsin 
dam. 

for the year 1878, entitled an act to autholize W. L. 
Sadler to frect and maintain a dam across Sucker 
Branch in Polk county is hereby repealed. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its paFsage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1881 

Amended. 

[No. 819, A.] 	 [Published March 10, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 87. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 102 of the laws of 1877, entitled 

"an act to incorporate the city of New London," and to re-
peal chapter 100 of the laws of 1880, entitled "an act to 
amend chapter 102 of the laws of 1377," and -to tepeal sections 
1, 2 and 3 of chapter 293 of the laws of 1881, entitled "an act 
to amend chapter 102 of the laws of 1877." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in flew* 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 1 of sub chapter 3 of chapter 


